
Key Pastoral team contacts: 

Deputy Head teacher and Designated Safeguarding Lead – T. Sooknanan - 

SooknananT@hendonschool.co.uk 

Head of Key stage 3: H. Constantinou - ConstantinouH@hendonschool.co.uk  

Deputy of Key stage 3: G. Olalere-Aflolami  - Olalere-AfolamiG@hendonschool.co.uk  

Head of Year 7 - M. Dickie - DickieM@hendonschool.co.uk  

Head of Year 8 - P. Williams - WilliamsP@hendonschool.co.uk  

Head of Year 9 - G. Hall - HallG@hendonschool.co.uk  

 

Head of Key Stage 4: F. Kruckyz - Kruczyk@hendonschool.co.uk  

Deputy of Key stage 4: K. Kweik - KweikK@hendonschool.co.uk  

Head of Year 10 - T. Fearon - FearonT@hendonschool.co.uk  

Head of Year 11 - G. Jordan - JordanG@hendonschool.co.uk  

 

Safeguarding team  

 Deputy Designated Safeguarding lead and Pastoral Support Manager P. Nye  - 

NyeP@hendonschool.co.uk  

Key worker for Year 7 and 8 - R. Saira - SaiyaraR@hendonschool.co.uk  

Key worker for Year 9 and 10 – D. Ferguson FergusonD@hendonschool.co.uk  

Key worker for Year 11 and HS6 - F. Datson - DatsonF@hendonschool.co.uk  
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Dressed for success – Uniform standards  

✓ Shirts tucked in, ties worn log and blazers on 

✓  No hoodies or thin jackets worn instead of a blazer 

✓ Skirts to the knee 

✓ Trousers are tailored and not worn as low risers but, on the waist,  

✓ No trainers  

✓ Jewellery is discrete e.g., a simple ring, one set of studs/small hoops and necklaces 

can be worn but not visible, no face piercings.  

✓ No students in dance uniform other than in a dance lesson 

✓ No trainers, shoes need to be black (if they can be polished this is a shoe!) 

 

 

Mobile Phone policy - on show got to go!  

✓ If seen with a phone/device, students will be challenged to hand it over.  

✓ The staff member takes the device to reception, completes a label saying who the 

phone belongs to and which teacher confiscated it.  

✓ The phone is then stored in a plastic wallet in reception. It will be delivered to the 

detention hall at the end of school day 4pm. 

✓ Students whose devices are confiscated are automatically issued with a 30 minute 

after school detention. 

 

 


